FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 /// 12-7-98		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Open 100916911 and Open 100916911			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Colortrend Pty Ltd Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other: an Australian company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: Effective March 31, 1998	Name: Creanova As Internal Address: ACI Street Address: Nor City, Country: Melbour Individual(s) citiz Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-Stat X Other: Australia If assignee is not domiciled in is attached:	th Tower, Rialto, 525 Collins Street rne, Victoria, AUSTRALIA zenship: ship thip te: an company the United States, a domestic representative designation Yes No rate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/318,785 "FLEXOBRITE" Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 84111 12/10/1998 SBURNS 00000006 201430 75318785 01 FC:481 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed x Charge any add during the pend overpayment, t	ditional fees associated with this paper or lency of this application, or credit any o deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner BC	raij	12-2-98 Date	

MALLESONS STEPHEN JAQUES (LB 33) ATTN: FIONA MCKENNA **LVL 27 525 COLLINS ST MELBOURNE VIC 3000**

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

HULS AUSTRALIA COLORTREND PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 079 823 313

is registered under the Corporations Law of Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-second day of August 1997.

On the twelfth day of September 1997 the company changed its name to HULS COLORTREND PTY LTD

On the seventeenth day of September 1997 the company changed its name to COLORTREND PTÝ LTD

On the thirty-first day of March 1998 the company changed its name to CREANOVA ASIA-PACIFIC PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a **proprietary** company.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifteenth day of September, 1998.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0903** IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of: Creanova Asia-Pacific Pty

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC

Serial No. 75/318,785

REPRESENTATIVE

Filing Date: 07/02/97

For: FLEXOBRITE

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please direct all written communications pertaining to this application to:

> Lesley S. Craig Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

Please direct any telephone communications pertaining to this application to:

> Lesley S. Craig Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Denver, Colorado (303) 571-4000

> > CREANOVA ASIA-PACIFIC PTY LTD

Name: Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 19 Nov 98

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0904**